Labor share of GDP > 28.48 32.8 32.5 32.6 32.8 32.5 32.5

GDP per employed growth >   1.2 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.8

Poverty rate -50% 25.9 18.9 17.9 17.8 17.7 17.7 17.7

Prevalence of malnutrition < 11.5 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7 0.0

Percentage of students who achieved a satisfactory level in math in the
Student Census Evaluation (2nd grade - Primary) 100% 17.0 27.9 27.9 27.9 27.9 43.1 43.1

Ratio of workers with completed secondary education or less < 69.11 66.7 66.4 66.3 66.3 66.3 66.3

Proportion of informal employment in total employment < 76.8 74.4 74.0 74.0 73.9 73.9 73.9

Underemployment < 12.69 10.4 10.0 10.0 9.9 9.9 9.9

S1 =infrastructure scenario, S2=S1 + reduction of cost of doing business; S3=S2+ increase in efficiency in public sector; S4=S3+ increase in investment in
public expenditure on education; S5=S4+ increase in investment in public expenditure on health.

Below 50% and above 30% of the target, slow
progress

Above 50% of the target and below 90% of the
target, good progress

  Above 90% of the target, on track
  Below 30% of the target, no progress

39

Table 6. Reduced results framework under the SDG Push scenario

  BAU S1 S2 S3 S4 S5  Stimulus

GDP growth rate 2.9 5.6 5.5 5.7 5.9 5.9 6.4
Change in unemployment  -8.0 -20.0 -19.9 -20.5 -18.8 -18.7 -22.2
Changes in manufacturing value added share of GDP 2.6 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.6

Changes in manufacturing employment share of total employment 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.5 3.1 3.1 3.0

Labor share of GDP 32.8 32.1 32.2 32.4 31.2 31.2 31.4

GDP per employed growth 1.2 3.6 3.6 3.7 4.0 4.0 4.4

Poverty rate 18.93 14.1 14.0 13.7 13.8 13.8 12.6

Prevalence of malnutrition 3.8 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 0.0 0.0
Percentage of students who achieved a satisfactory level in math in the
Student Census Evaluation (2nd grade - Primary) 27.9 27.9 27.9 27.9 100.0 100.0 100.0

Ratio of workers with completed secondary education or less 66.7 64.8 64.8 64.7 64.7 64.7 64.2

Proportion of informal employment in total employment 74.4 72.4 72.3 72.2 72.2 72.3 71.8

Underemployment 10.4 8.5 8.5 8.4 8.4 8.4 7.9

S1 =infrastructure scenario, S2=S1 + reduction of cost of doing business; S3=S2+ increase in efficiency in public sector; S4=S3+ increase in investment in
public expenditure on education; S5=S4+ increase in investment in public expenditure on health.

  Below 50% and above 30% of the target, slow progress
  Above 50% of the target and below 90% of the target, good progress
  Above 90% of the target, on track

  Below 30% of the target, no progres

40

Appendix VII: Criteria used to assess progress.

Target Baseline
value Indicators  Criteria

7 2.74 GDP growth rate >50% of target value   on track;<50% and >20% good progress